CH \$515.00 864479

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM351381

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Universal TV LLC		03/13/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NBCU Television Holding LLC	
Street Address:	100 Universal City Plaza	
Internal Address:	1280/6th Floor	
City:	Universal City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91608	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20		
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86447900	
Serial Number:	86256388	KWAZY CUPCAKES
Serial Number:	86535057	MOUNT RUSH-S'MORE
Registration Number:	2221354	FINAL THOUGHT
Registration Number:	3514209	IN PLAIN SIGHT
Registration Number:	1823330	JERRY SPRINGER
Registration Number:	3465022	JERRY SPRINGER UNDRESSED UNCENSORED! UNL
Registration Number:	2813741	LAW & ORDER
Registration Number:	2588624	LAW & ORDER
Registration Number:	3137680	
Registration Number:	2730695	LAW & ORDER: CRIMINAL INTENT
Registration Number:	2588627	LAW & ORDER: SPECIAL VICTIMS UNIT
Registration Number:	3791104	MERCY
Registration Number:	3455507	PSYCH
Registration Number:	3779251	ROYAL PAINS
Registration Number:	3465072	THE STEVE WILKOS SHOW
Registration Number:	4438771	THE TRISHA GODDARD SHOW
Registration Number:	2695276	XENA WARRIOR PRINCESS
	•	TRADEMARK

900334334 REEL: 005599 FRAME: 0425

IRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2326970	XENA: WARRIOR PRINCESS
Registration Number:	2318740	YOUNG HERCULES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 818-777-6260

Email: trademarks@nbcuni.com
Correspondent Name: David B. Hazlehurst
Address Line 1: 100 Universal City Plaza

Address Line 2: 1280/6th Floor

Address Line 4: Universal City, CALIFORNIA 91608

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M.PEDORELLA\UTV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David B. Hazlehurst
SIGNATURE:	/David B. Hazlehurst/
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change Universal TV LLC to NBCU Television Holding LLC#page1.tif source=Name Change Universal TV LLC to NBCU Television Holding LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005599 FRAME: 0426



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "UNIVERSAL TV LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "UNIVERSAL TV LLC" TO "NBCU TELEVISION HOLDING LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2015, AT 7 O'CLOCK P.M.

2856204 8100

150371794

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT\(CATION: 2209286

DATE: 03-18-15

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005599 FRAME: 0427

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:11 PM 03/17/2015 FILED 07:00 PM 03/17/2015 SRV 150371794 - 2856204 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF UNIVERSAL TV LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Universal TV LLC.
- 2. Article 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended to read as follows:
 - "1. The name of the limited liability company is NBCU Television Holding LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned member has executed this Certificate of Amendment this thirteenth day of March, 2015.

UNIVERSAL TV NEWCO LLC

Member

By: Y

Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005599 FRAME: 0428

RECORDED: 08/13/2015